
St Nicholas C of E Primary School   

Local Governing Body  

Composition and Register of Interests 2023/2024 

  

The composition of the LGB is as follows:   

1 Headteacher (ex-officio)  

2 Diocese appointed Governor  

2 Parent Governors   

1 Staff appointed Governor   

3 Director appointed Governor   
  

Name and Responsibilities   Appointing body, Term of Office and LGB 

record of attendance for 2022/2023  

Nature of declared interests  Date 

disclosed   

MICHELLE ROOKE 

Headteacher   

  

Ex officio  

Meetings attended: 2 of 2 

Appointed as Headteacher 01/04/2023  

VAT employee – HT St Nicholas CE Primary School  01/04/2023 

TIM BENBOW  

Chair of LGB  

Safeguarding  

Director appointed  

4 years until 03/01/2025  

Meeting attended: 6 of 6  

Employee of King’s College London   

Employee of University of Buckingham  

Spouse is Chair of St Nicholas PTA   

Authors’ Licensing and Collecting Society, author royalties  

Routledge author Royalties   

The Naval Review, charity trustee  

The Naval Review membership  

The Navy Records Society membership  

Fellow of the Higher Education Academy membership  

Society for Military History membership  

Society for Nautical Research membership  

Owner of property on Main Street, East Challow 

01/09/2004  

01/01/2015  

24/05/2017  

2008  

2008  

09/2022  

1998  

2000  

2006  

2015  

2015  

 21/01/2013 



Parent of pupil at Kind Alfred’s School 

Parent of pupil at St Nicholas CE  

 

2023 

2018 

ANNE CHEESEMAN   

Co-Vice Chair of LGB 

Early Years  

Diocese appointed  

4 years until 17/09/2027 

Meetings attended: N/A  

Recipient of NHS Business Services Authority Social Work 

Student Bursary 

Trustee for he PCC of St John the Baptist Grove 

Safeguarding officer for he PCC of St John the Baptist Grove 

Committee member for GroW: Grove and Wantage Family 

Community Group  

Spouse is a governor for Grove CE Primary School LGB 

Spouse is a member of the Education Development Trust 

Student of Oxford Brookes University, Social Work MA 

Work placement for Social Work MA with Oxfordshire County 

Council 

Member of Wantage and Grove Street Pastors 

Spouse is an employee of Oxford Diocesan Board of Finance  

29/09/2022 

 

22/04/2017 

11/01/2021 

2017 

 

2017 

2011 

2022 

2023 

 

2016 

2016 

REV. ALEC GILL  

Pastoral   

Ethos and values  

Pupil voice  

Diocese appointed  

4 years until 23/11/2024  

Meetings attended: 5 of 6  

Leader of Core Action Team at Danehill Venture (Limpsfield 

Trust) 

Vale Benefice, Diocese of Oxford Associate Vicar   

St Nicholas Church, Parochial Church Council   

St James Church, Parochial Church Council   

Parent of 2 pupils at Larkmead Secondary School 

 

1999 

09/2016  

09/2016  

09/2016  

2019 



TREVOR HAYES 

Health and Safety  

 

Director appointed 

4 years until 29/09/2026 

Meeting attended: 5 of 5 

 

Director of Trevor Hayes Consultants, Civil Engineering 

Consultancy  

Councilor for East Challow Parish Council  

Member of Institution of Civil Engineers 

Member of Institute of Advanced Motorists 

Member of Leicester Tigers Premiership Rugby Club 

05/06/2007 

 

10/07/2017 

18/07/2001 

13/11/1971 

1980 

RICHARD HORNSBY 

Co-Vice Chair of LGB 

Curriculum  

 

Director appointed 

4 years until 04/10/2026 

Meetings attended: 3 of 5 

Self-employed solicitor  26/05/2021 

DAVID LEONARD Parent appointed  

4 years until 05/02/2027 

Meetings attended: N/A 

Employee of Allied Universal Security Ltd 

Member of Crichton Lodge 

Parent of pupil at St Nicholas CE 

1/07/2008 

2015 

JAZMIN RIGGS 

School Office Manager 

Staff appointed  

4 years until 09/10/2026 

Meetings attended: 4 of 5 

VAT employee – Office manager for St Nicholas CE Primary 

School  

Parent of 2 pupils at Charlton Primary School  

Parent of pupil at King Alfred’s Secondary School  

Owner of property on 30 Westfield Way, Wantage, OX12 7EW 

04/01/2023 

2020 

2022 

01/10/2020 



LISA SPEAKMAN  

Special Needs  

Pupil Premium   

  

Parent appointed  

4 years until 06/09/2025  

Meetings attended: 6 of 6  

Employee of Burford School   

Parent of 2 pupils at St Nicholas CE  

Owner of property at Claypit Lane, East Challow 

01/09/2020  

09/2019  

15/05/2015 

VACANCY   Staff appointed     

 

 

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months  
  

  

NICOLA WILSON  Parent appointed  

Stepped down 26/09/2023  

Employee of Dippers and Divers swim school  

Husband is a Director of Petroineos Fuels Ltd  

Director of marketing at Grove RFC  

Member of Grove RFC  

Parent of pupils at St Nicholas CE  

  

01/05/2022  

19/04/2022  

04/07/2022  

29/05/2022  

09/2020  

HEATHER RICHARDS  Ex officio  

Stepped down 31/03/2023  

VAT employee – HT St Nicholas CE Primary School 01/12/2020  
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