<u>St Nicholas C of E Primary School</u> <u>Local Governing Body</u> <u>Composition and Register of Interests 2023/2024</u>

The composition of the LGB is as follows:

- 1 Headteacher (ex-officio)
- 2 Diocese appointed Governor
- 2 Parent Governors
- 1 Staff appointed Governor
- 3 Director appointed Governor

Name and Responsibilities	Appointing body, Term of Office and LGB record of attendance for 2022/2023	Nature of declared interests	Date disclosed
MICHELLE ROOKE Headteacher	Ex officio Meetings attended: 2 of 2 Appointed as Headteacher 01/04/2023	VAT employee – HT St Nicholas CE Primary School	01/04/2023
TIM BENBOW	Director appointed	Employee of King's College London	01/09/2004
Chair of LGB	4 years until 03/01/2025	Employee of University of Buckingham	01/01/2015
Safeguarding	Meeting attended: 6 of 6	Spouse is Chair of St Nicholas PTA	24/05/2017
		Authors' Licensing and Collecting Society, author royalties	2008
		Routledge author Royalties	2008
		The Naval Review, charity trustee	09/2022
		The Naval Review membership	1998
		The Navy Records Society membership	2000
		Fellow of the Higher Education Academy membership	2006
		Society for Military History membership	2015
		Society for Nautical Research membership	2015
		Owner of property on Main Street, East Challow	21/01/2013

		Parent of pupil at Kind Alfred's School Parent of pupil at St Nicholas CE	2023 2018
ANNE CHEESEMAN Co-Vice Chair of LGB Early Years	Diocese appointed 4 years until 17/09/2027 Meetings attended: N/A	Recipient of NHS Business Services Authority Social Work Student Bursary Trustee for he PCC of St John the Baptist Grove Safeguarding officer for he PCC of St John the Baptist Grove Committee member for GroW: Grove and Wantage Family Community Group	29/09/2022 22/04/2017 11/01/2021 2017
		Spouse is a governor for Grove CE Primary School LGB Spouse is a member of the Education Development Trust Student of Oxford Brookes University, Social Work MA Work placement for Social Work MA with Oxfordshire County Council Member of Wantage and Grove Street Pastors	2017 2011 2022 2023 2016
REV. ALEC GILL	Diocese appointed	Spouse is an employee of Oxford Diocesan Board of Finance Leader of Core Action Team at Danehill Venture (Limpsfield	2016 1999
Pastoral Ethos and values Pupil voice	4 years until 23/11/2024 Meetings attended: 5 of 6	Trust) Vale Benefice, Diocese of Oxford Associate Vicar St Nicholas Church, Parochial Church Council St James Church, Parochial Church Council Parent of 2 pupils at Larkmead Secondary School	09/2016 09/2016 09/2016 2019

TREVOR HAYES Health and Safety	Director appointed 4 years until 29/09/2026 Meeting attended: 5 of 5	Director of Trevor Hayes Consultants, Civil Engineering Consultancy Councilor for East Challow Parish Council Member of Institution of Civil Engineers Member of Institute of Advanced Motorists Member of Leicester Tigers Premiership Rugby Club	05/06/2007 10/07/2017 18/07/2001 13/11/1971 1980
RICHARD HORNSBY Co-Vice Chair of LGB Curriculum	Director appointed 4 years until 04/10/2026 Meetings attended: 3 of 5	Self-employed solicitor	26/05/2021
DAVID LEONARD	Parent appointed 4 years until 05/02/2027 Meetings attended: N/A	Employee of Allied Universal Security Ltd Member of Crichton Lodge Parent of pupil at St Nicholas CE	1/07/2008 2015
JAZMIN RIGGS School Office Manager	Staff appointed 4 years until 09/10/2026 Meetings attended: 4 of 5	VAT employee – Office manager for St Nicholas CE Primary School Parent of 2 pupils at Charlton Primary School Parent of pupil at King Alfred's Secondary School Owner of property on 30 Westfield Way, Wantage, OX12 7EW	04/01/2023 2020 2022 01/10/2020

LISA SPEAKMAN	Parent appointed	Employee of Burford School	01/09/2020
Special Needs	4 years until 06/09/2025	Parent of 2 pupils at St Nicholas CE	09/2019
Pupil Premium	Meetings attended: 6 of 6	Owner of property at Claypit Lane, East Challow	15/05/2015
VACANCY	Staff appointed		

Governors who have stepped down in the past 12 months

NICOLA WILSON	Parent appointed Stepped down 26/09/2023	Employee of Dippers and Divers swim school Husband is a Director of Petroineos Fuels Ltd Director of marketing at Grove RFC Member of Grove RFC Parent of pupils at St Nicholas CE	01/05/2022 19/04/2022 04/07/2022 29/05/2022 09/2020
HEATHER RICHARDS	Ex officio Stepped down 31/03/2023	VAT employee – HT St Nicholas CE Primary School	01/12/2020